

[Back to Home](#)

[2010-08 Hickman & Livingston KY 1037 & KY 453 1-1057 1-1059](#)

[2010-08 Statewide Pavement Rehab](#)

[2010-08 Statewide Structural Steel Shop Inspection](#)

[2010-08 Statewide Surveying Services](#)

[2010-08 Statewide Underground Storage Tanks](#)

2-17-2010

QUESTION #1: What dollar value of services were provided by the incumbent firms as part of the existing contracts?

RESPONSE: Existing contracts for Statewide UST / HAZMAT paid to date, as of January 1, 2010, were approximately \$400,000 each contract. Existing contracts for Statewide Environmental investigations and remediation paid to date, as of January 1, 2010, were approximately \$600,000 for Region 1; \$80,000 for Region 2; and \$700,000 for Region 3.

QUESTION #2: Please provide sample copies of any work products (reports) provided by any of the incumbent firms.

RESPONSE: Three sample reports are provided: 1) [Example PHASE II REPORT.pdf](#) 2) [Example Phase III Report.pdf](#) 3) [Example UST Closure Report.pdf](#)

2-25-2010

QUESTION #3: Is there any penalty for including UST / HAZMAT experience not associated with “KYTC and/or federal, local or other state governmental agencies”. In other words, we plan to list our experience with other state government agencies but was wondering if it's acceptable to list non-governmental UST / HAZMAT experience as well.

RESPONSE: There is no penalty for using private industry experiences vs government work. Whether the experience is for government makes no difference.

[2010-08 Environmental Investigations and Remediation](#)

-
-

**The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2010-08 Project Listing
(Former name Bulletins)**